



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1343 OF 2025

Shakuntalabai W/o. Shrikant Jaiswal **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. D.P. Thakre, Addl. Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 20th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard.

2. We direct the Additional Government Pleader Mr. Thakre to seek instructions from the respondent No.2 as regards the compliance of the order dated 30th August, 2023 passed in Writ Petition No.5965/2022 (*Shakuntalabai W/o. Shrikant Jaiswal Vs. State of Maharashtra and Others*).

3. Post the matter on 05.04.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)