



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1343 OF 2025

[Shakuntalabai W/o Shrikant Jaiswal Vs. State of Maharashtra and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Charuhas Dharmadhikari, Counsel for Petitioner.

Shri D.V. Chauhan, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026.

The office is directed to list the present before the learned Single Judge.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)